

MMGSY. (W.B.)

64

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

शुद्ध - Kota foli to Babhan foli

Agree y: - D. B. Coagulation,

R. W. D. Works DIVISION

Kishanagar - 1

R. W. D. Works SUB-DIVISION

Jerhagachh.

3316

MEASUREMENT BOOK

5th on A/c bill

58

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/W: - Kofa foli to Bathan foli in Terhapacht block under (MMCSY, WB)					
Agency: - D. B. Construction, Bhojpur.					
Ag. No. - 11/MMCSY/WB/2021-22					
Package No. - MMCSY WB-19 Kishanganj-1-10					
Dt. of start: - 29/05/2021					
Dt. of Compl. - 28/05/2022					

Record entry:-

① Removing of all type
6 of H.P. up to 600 mm
per E/I

4x2	.50 m	=	10.0 m
-----	-------	---	--------

② Const. of G.S.B. Gr. I
12+17
as per E/I

$$2 \times 3.0 \text{ m} \times 0.42 \text{ m} \times 0.10 \text{ m} = 0.252 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 3.0 \text{ m} \times 0.42 \text{ m} \times 0.10 \text{ m} = 0.252 \text{ m}^3$$

$$2 \times 8.10 \text{ m} \times 1.40 \text{ m} \times 0.10 \text{ m} = 2.268 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Total} = 2.52 \text{ m}^3$$

③ Comp. of H₂O Cr. III

— as per E/I/R
 2 x 16.0 mi x 1 (0.90 + 0.50) x 0.075 = 5.28 mi³

Continuation

Continuation

Abstract of Cost

69

Sch. XLV—Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
1/1) P/L & Fixing of working BM, vide TMB P-48 = 2.630 km @ Rs. 4122.31/km — Rs. 10842					
2/2) P/L of Ref. pillar vide TMB P-48 = 2.630 km @ Rs. 1900.35/km — Rs. 4998 =					
3/3) Clearing & grubbing road land, vide TMB P-48 = 0.59 Hect. @ Rs. 49496.70/Hect. — Rs. 29203 =					
4/4) Dismantling of existing P.C.C. P/L/B/W vide TMB P-49 = 108.91 m ³ @ Rs. 228.72/m ³ — Rs. 24910 =					
5/5) Dismantling of P.C.C. str./P.C.C., vide TMB P-49 = 5.25 m ³ @ Rs. 473.83/m ³ — Rs. 2488 = Rs. 2488 =					
6/6) Removing of all types of H.P., vide TMB P-58 = 10.0 m @ Rs. 169.12/m — Rs. 1691 =					
7/7) Excavation for R/W side box cutting					

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
47 50 S/F/Placing HYSD bar reinforcement vide TMB P-50 = 1.105 MT @ Rs. 54931.59/MT Rs. 60699 =					
48 51 P/W RCC M-25 Grade vide TMB P-64 215.0m @ Rs. 7779.32/m Rs. 1,16,690 =					
49 52 P/W Drainage Spout vide TMB P-50 = 12 Nos. @ Rs. 513.38/No. — Rs. 6161 =					
50 53 P/L of RCC wearing coat, vide TMB P- 50 = 3.09 m ³ @ Rs. Rs. 13420.43/m ³ — Rs. 41469 =					
Total = Rs. 1,82,56,529 =					
Add 1% L. Cen. — (+) Rs. 1,82,565 =					
Add 12% GST — (+) Rs. 21,90,783 =					
Total = Rs. 20,62,9,877 =					
Less previous paid (-) Rs. 2,05,17,793 =					
Total Net pay = Rs. 1,12,084 = 00					
R.Dul. 16/06/2023					
J.E.					